Specifications and Requirements from the date indicated in the Purchase Order or Notice 
to Proceed. 

3. Upon failure of the Vendor to complete a project (awarded pursuant to this contract within 

the specified period of time (plus approved extensions, if any) the Vendor shall pay to 
County the sum of One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Dollars ($1,160) for each calendar 
day (plus approved extensions) after the time specified for completion and readiness for 
final payment.   

4. This amount is not a penalty but liquidated damages to the County.  Liquidated damages 
are hereby fixed and agreed upon between the parties, recognizing the impossibility of